Soybean Discount Schedule 2024

Base Grade: #1 Yellow Soybeans, 56# TW, 13%
Moisture, 2.0% DMG, 1.0% FM

EFFECTIVE - 9/17/24

Moisture

13.1%
13.6%
14.1%
14.6%
15.1%
15.6%
16.1%
16.6%
17.1%
17.6%
18.1%
18.6%
19.1%
19.6%
20.1%
20.6%
21.1%
21.6%

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

13.5%
14.0%
14.5%
15.0%
15.5%
16.0%
16.5%
17.0%
17.5%
18.0%
18.5%
19.0%
19.5%
20.0%
20.5%
21.0%
21.5%
22.0%

% Shrink

1.0%
2.0%
3.75%
5.50%
7.25%
9.00%
10.75%
12.50%
14.25%
16.00%
17.75%
19.50%
21.25%
23.00%
24.75%
26.50%
28.25%
30.00%

22.1% and Up Subject to Market

Splits: No Discount up To 20% - Then $.02 each 5% or part thereof
in excess of 20%.

Foreign
Material:
Other Colors:

Sample Grade
Beans:

$0.005 Per Bu. for each 1% of Fraction thereof in excess of

Discounts are Subject to Change At Any

All F.M. over 1% will be deducted from weight. If F.M. is
over 3% discount $0.01 per each 1% or fraction thereof.

USDA Sample Grade Beans are Subject to Rejection

1%

Time Without Notice

MERCER.__
LANDMARK\\"

MERCER.__

LANDMARK%

Test Weight Discount

53#
52#
51#
50#
49#

To
To
To
To
To

53.9#
52.9#
51.9#
50.9#
49.94

Charge
$0.01
$0.02
$0.03
$0.04
$0.05

48.9 And Under Subject to Market

0.0%
2.1%
3.1%
4.1%
5.1%
5.6%
6.1%
6.6%
7.1%
7.6%

0%
0.3%
1.1%
1.6%
2.1%
2.6%

Damage

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

2.0%
3.0%
4.0%
5.0%
5.5%
6.0%
6.5%
7.0%
7.5%
8.0%

Charge
$0.00
$0.02
$0.04
$0.06
$0.08
$0.10
$0.12
$0.14
$0.16
$0.18

Over 8% Subject to Market
Heat Damage

To
To
To
To
To
To

0.2%
1.0%
1.5%
2.0%
2.5%
3.0%

Charge
$0.00
$0.03
$0.06
$0.09
$0.12
$0.15

Over 3% Subject to Market

Other Discounts

Sour or Heating

Musty
Weevily
COFO

Materially Weathered

Purple Mottled or Stained

Mercer Landmark, Inc. 426 Market St. Celina, OH 45822
Visit us online @ www.MercerLandmark.com

Charge
$0.15
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05
$0.05

$0.05

MERCER.__
LANDMARK“%



