## Soybean Discount Schedule 2024

Base Grade: #1 Yellow Soybeans, 56# TW, 13%

Moisture, 2.0% DMG, 1.0% FM

**EFFECTIVE - 9/17/24** 



<b>Moisture</b>	% Shrink <u>Test W</u>			Veight Discount			
							Charge
13.1%	То	13.5%	1.0%	53#	То	53.9#	\$0.01
13.6%	To	14.0%	2.0%	52#	To	52.9#	\$0.02
14.1%	То	14.5%	3.75%	51#	То	51.9#	\$0.03
14.6%	То	15.0%	5.50%	50#	To	50.9#	\$0.04
15.1%	То	15.5%	7.25%	49#	To	49.9#	\$0.05
15.6%	То	16.0%	9.00%	48.9 And Under Subject to Market			
16.1%	То	16.5%	10.75%				
16.6%	То	17.0%	12.50%		Damage	<u>2</u>	
17.1%	То	17.5%	14.25%				Charge
17.6%	То	18.0%	16.00%	0.0%	To	2.0%	\$0.00
18.1%	To	18.5%	17.75%	2.1%	То	3.0%	\$0.02
18.6%	To	19.0%	19.50%	3.1%	То	4.0%	\$0.04
19.1%	То	19.5%	21.25%	4.1%	То	5.0%	\$0.06
19.6%	То	20.0%	23.00%	5.1%	То	5.5%	\$0.08
20.1%	То	20.5%	24.75%	5.6%	То	6.0%	\$0.10
20.6%	То	21.0%	26.50%	6.1%	То	6.5%	\$0.12
21.1%	То	21.5%	28.25%	6.6%	То	7.0%	\$0.14
21.6%	To	22.0%	30.00%	7.1%	To	7.5%	\$0.16
22.1	% and l	Jp Subject to I	Market	7.6%	То	8.0%	\$0.18
				Ov	ver 8% S	ubject to Ma	arket

Splits:	No Discount up To 20% - Then \$.02 each 5% or part thereof
	in excess of 20%.

Foreign	
Material:	All F.M. over 1% will be deducted from weight. If F.M. is
	over 3% discount \$0.01 per each 1% or fraction thereof.

**Other Colors:** \$0.005 Per Bu. for each 1% of Fraction thereof in excess of

**Sample Grade** 

**Beans:** USDA Sample Grade Beans are Subject to Rejection

Heat	Damage	

**Other Discounts** 

			Charge
0%	To	0.2%	\$0.00
0.3%	To	1.0%	\$0.03
1.1%	To	1.5%	\$0.06
1.6%	To	2.0%	\$0.09
2.1%	To	2.5%	\$0.12
2.6%	To	3.0%	\$0.15

Over 3% Subject to Market

## <u>Discounts are Subject to Change At Any</u> Time Without Notice

	Charge
Sour or Heating	\$0.15
Musty	\$0.05
Weevily	\$0.05
COFO	\$0.05
Materially Weathered	\$0.05
Purple Mottled or Stained	\$0.05



